PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET
PATENTS	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Paul A. Sustman (01/25/2005), Justin Banks	Name: Constant Data
01/26/2005), Abderrahman Aba A. El Haddi 02/07/2005), and	Internal Address:
dditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? X Yes No	Street Address:
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	7
	410 11th Avenue South
execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	
x Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Minneapolis
Government Interest Assignment	State: Minnesota
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 55343
	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
Other	attached? This document is being filed together with a new application.
12/901,925	
	The Lynn
Additional numbers attache	
	d? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Ross T. Robinson WINSTEAD PC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Ross T, Robinson WINSTEAD PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 50439-P026C1	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Ross T. Robinson WINSTEAD PC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Ross T, Robinson WINSTEAD PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 50439-P026C1	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Ross T. Robinson WINSTEAD PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 50439-P026C1 Street Address: P.O. Box 50784	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Ross T. Robinson WINSTEAD PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 50439-P026C1 Street Address: P.O. Box 50784 City: Dallas	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Ross T. Robinson WINSTEAD PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 50439-P026C1 Street Address: P.O. Box 50784 City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting
. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Ross T. Robinson WINSTEAD PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 50439-P026C1 Street Address: P.O. Box 50784 City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201 Phone Number: (214) 745-5185	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Ross T. Robinson WINSTEAD PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 50439-P026C1 Street Address: P.O. Box 50784 City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201 Phone Number: (214) 745-5185 Fax Number: (214) 745-5390	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Ross T. Robinson WINSTEAD PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 50439-P026C1 Street Address: P.O. Box 50784 City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201 Phone Number: (214) 745-5185 Fax Number: (214) 745-5390 Email Address: rrobinson@winstead.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 23-2426
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Ross T. Robinson WINSTEAD PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 50439-P026C1 Street Address: P.O. Box 50784 City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201 Phone Number: (214) 745-5185 Fax Number: (214) 745-5390 Email Address: rrobinson@winstead.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Ross T. Robinson
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Ross T. Robinson WINSTEAD PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 50439-P026C1 Street Address: P.O. Box 50784 City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201 Phone Number: (214) 745-5185 Fax Number: (214) 745-5390 Email Address: rrobinson@winstead.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 23-2426
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Ross T. Robinson WINSTEAD PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 50439-P026C1 Street Address: P.O. Box 50784 City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201 Phone Number: (214) 745-5185 Fax Number: (214) 745-5390 Email Address: rrobinson@winstead.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Authorized User Name January 26, 2011

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown below.

Dated: January 26, 2011

Signature: (Brenda i. Brown)

5631227v.1 50439/P026C1

PATENT REEL: 025714 FRAME: 0030

2

Docket No.: 50439-P026C1

Jan-26-2011 09:05am From-WINSTEAD PC +0012147455711 T-949 P.003/003 F-7

Attorney Docket No.: 1051-001US01

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Paul A. Sustman of 27975 Boulder Circle, Shorewood, Minnesota 55331, Justin Banks of 2901 Raieigh Avenue, St. Louis Park, Minnesota 55416, Abderrahmen Aba A. Bi Haddi or 716 Ashley Drive, Chaska, Minnesota 55318 and Victor T. Lce, Jr. of 5683 Orchard Avenue, White Bear Lake, Minnesota 55110, hereby assign to: Constant Data, having a place of business at: 410 11th Avenue South, Minneapolis, MN 55343; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled HYERID REAL-TIME DATA REPLICATION, filed November 3, 2004, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/980,875; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the night to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: /- 25 - 20-5

Date: 1 20/2005

Date: \$1/7/2,005

Date: 1/20/2005

Paul A. Sustman

Mistin Banks

Al-dhehman E HABONAB) Abdorrabman Aba A. Bl Haddi

Victor T. Lee, Jr.

PATENT REEL: 025714 FRAME: 0032